

2022 Touareg Equipment List SOP CW48/21		Line	PN11 2.0TSI 锐尚版	PN11 3.0TSI 锐享版 经典运动套装	PN11 3.0TSI 锐享版 曜黑运动套装	PN11 3.0TSI 锐尊版
途锐配置表		MSRP	651,800	743,800	743,800	845,800
Technical data		技术数据				
Engine type	发动机	直列4缸TSI汽油发动机	V型6缸TSI汽油发动机	V型6缸TSI汽油发动机	V型6缸TSI汽油发动机	V型6缸TSI汽油发动机
Displacement (cc)	排量（毫升）	1,984	2,995	2,995	2,995	2,995
Max. output (kW (PS)/rpm)	最大输出功率（千瓦（马力）/转/分钟）	180 (245)/5,000-6,500	250 (340)/5,300-6,400	250 (340)/5,300-6,400	250 (340)/5,300-6,400	250 (340)/5,300-6,400
Max. torque (Nm/rpm)	最大扭矩（牛顿·米/转/分钟）	370/1,600-4,300	450/1,340-5,300	450/1,340-5,300	450/1,340-5,300	450/1,340-5,300
Electric Motor Max. power (kW)	电动机最大功率（千瓦）	-	-	-	-	-
Electric Motor Max. torque (Nm)	电动机最大扭矩（牛·米）	-	-	-	-	-
Max. power combined (kW)	总系统最大功率（千瓦）	-	-	-	-	-
Max. torque combined (Nm)	总系统最大扭矩（牛·米）	-	-	-	-	-
Transmission	变速箱	8速手自一体Tiptronic	8速手自一体Tiptronic	8速手自一体Tiptronic	8速手自一体Tiptronic	8速手自一体Tiptronic
Drive layout	驱动方式	4MOTION	4MOTION	4MOTION	4MOTION	4MOTION
Dimensions (L/W/H, mm)	外观尺寸（毫米）	4,878/1,984/1,686	4,878/1,984/1,686	4,878/1,984/1,686	4,878/1,984/1,686	4,878/1,984/1,686
Wheelbase (mm)	轴距（毫米）	2,899	2,899	2,899	2,899	2,899
Kerb weight (kg)	整备质量（公斤）	2,053	2,170	2,170	2,170	2,170
Volume of compartment (L)	行李厢容积（升）	810-1,800	810-1,800	810-1,800	810-1,800	810-1,800
Volume of gasoline tank (L)	油箱容积（升）	90	90	90	90	90
Battery type	电池种类	-	-	-	-	-
Charging time	充电时长	-	-	-	-	-
Battery capacity(kWh)	电池容量（kWh）	-	-	-	-	-
NEDC E-Range (km)	NEDC纯电续航里程（公里）	-	-	-	-	-
E-Mode top speed (kph)	纯电动模式下最高时速（公里/小时）	-	-	-	-	-
NEDC Combined fuel consumption (L/100km)	NEDC平均综合油耗（升/100公里）	8.0	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5
WLTC Combined fuel consumption (L/100km)	WLTC 平均综合油耗（升/100公里）	8.68	10.04	10.04	10.04	10.04
Acceleration (s, 0-100km/h)	加速时间（秒，0-100公里/小时）	6.8	5.9	5.9	5.9	5.9
Top speed (kph)	最高时速（公里/小时）	229	250	250	250	250
Exterior		外部装备				
R-Line Exterior Package, incl. bumpers in "R" style, body-colored lower bumper and door parts	R-Line运动外观套件（包含R风格保险杠，车色同色外观包围）	S	S	-	-	-
Black Style Package, incl. bumpers in "R" style with black color	黑色R-Line运动外观套件（曜黑R风格保险杠，黑色侧饰条，黑色外后视镜框）	-	-	S	S	S
Panoramic sunroof	全景天窗	S	S	S	S	S
Silver roof rail	银色车顶行李架	S	S	-	-	-
Black roof rail	黑色车顶行李架	-	-	S	S	S
19 inch alloy wheel Osorno, tires 255/55 R19	19英寸铝合金轮毂Osorno，255/55 R19轮胎	S	-	-	-	-
19 inch alloy wheel Tirano, tires 255/55 R19	19英寸铝合金轮毂Tirano，255/55 R19轮胎	-	-	-	-	-
20 inch alloy wheel Braga, tires 285/45 R20 or 20 inch alloy wheel Nevada, tires 285/45 R20	20英寸铝合金轮毂Braga，285/45 R20轮胎	-	S	-	-	-
20 inch alloy wheel Nevada Black, tires 285/45 R20	20英寸铝合金黑色轮毂Nevada，285/45 R20轮胎	-	-	S	-	-
21 inch alloy wheel Suzuka Black, tires 285/40 R21	21英寸铝合金黑色轮毂Suzuka，285/40 R21轮胎	-	-	-	S	-
LED headlamps, include cornering light	LED前大灯，含转向辅助灯	S	-	-	-	-
LED taillights	LED后尾灯	S	-	-	-	-
IQ. Light - LED matrix headlamps with Dynamic Light Assist	智能矩阵式LED大灯，含至多12种动态照明模式	-	S	S	S	S
LED taillights, with dynamic turn signal	高级LED后尾灯，含动态转向灯	-	S	-	-	-
Dark LED taillights, with dynamic turn signal	暗色高级LED后尾灯，含动态转向灯	-	-	S	S	S
Automatic headlight control with LED separate daytime running light and Coming Home feature	LED日间行车灯与自动感应前大灯，前大灯伴你回家功能	S	S	S	S	S
Exterior mirrors, power-adjustable, folding, and heated, auto-dimming, exterior mirror lowering	电动调节、折叠、电加热及自动防眩目后视镜，倒车自动下翻	S	S	S	S	S
Memory function for exterior rear mirror	外后视镜记忆功能	-	S	S	S	S
Interior		内部装备				
Ambient lights with 30 colors	30种颜色氛围灯	S	S	S	S	S
Decorative inserts "Cortina Silver"	光际银亚光嵌条	-	-	-	-	-
"Elegance" interior package, incl. decorative inserts "45° brushed "	新锐内饰套件，包含钛金铝制嵌条	S	S	S	S	S
"Atmosphere" interior package, incl. decorative inserts "open-cell fine grain ash"	雅境内饰套件，包含茶色棕木纹饰条	S	S	S	S	S
"Elegance" interior package, incl. decorative inserts "Silver Birch"	新锐内饰套件，包含琥珀棕木纹嵌条	O	O	O	O	O
"Atmosphere" interior package, incl. decorative inserts "open-cell walnut"	雅境内饰套件，包含烟熏黄木纹嵌条	O	O	O	O	O
Leather seat upholstery "Vienna"	"Vienna"真皮座椅	S	S	S	-	-
Leather seat upholstery "Savona"	"Savona"真皮座椅	-	-	-	S	S
Front head restraints with longitudinal and height adj.	前排头枕四向可调	S	S	S	S	S
Front seats with 18-way power adjustment	前排座椅18向电动调节	S	S	S	S	S
Memory function for driver seat, with easy entry	前排驾驶席记忆功能，带舒适进入	-	S	S	-	-
Memory function for front seats, with easy entry	前排座椅记忆功能，带舒适进入	-	-	-	S	S
Heated front seats	前排座椅加热	-	-	-	-	-
Heated and ventilated front seats	前排座椅通风及加热	S	S	S	S	S
Outer rear seats	后排外侧座椅加热	-	-	-	S	S
Massage front seats	前排座椅按摩（含8种模式）	-	-	-	S	S
Leather-wrapped multi-function steering wheel	真皮包裹多功能方向盘	S	S	S	S	S
Steering column, heated steering wheel, paddle shifter	方向盘加热及换挡拨片	-	-	-	-	-
Steering column with power adjustment, heated steering wheel, paddle shifter, memory function	方向盘加热及换挡拨片，方向盘柱电动调节带记忆功能	-	-	-	S	S
Auto-dimming interior mirror	无框式自动防眩目内后视镜	S	S	S	S	S
Scuff plates in door apertures/Plastic scuff plates in door apertures/ Stainless steel	车门踏板	-	-	-	-	-
Scuff plates in stainless steel, illuminated	自发光车门踏板	S	S	S	S	S
Media and Connectivity		媒体互联				
-Discover Pro	-车载导航系统 Discover Pro 含9.2英寸彩色触摸屏，双USB接口，蓝牙电话，支持在线广播，OTA在线地图升级，支持语音控制，手势触控	-	-	-	-	-
Innovision Cockpit - Active Info Display - Discovery Premium - Head-up display	数字化驾驶舱 -12英寸可自定义式全液晶仪表 -车载导航系统 Discover Premium 含15英寸彩色触摸屏，双USB接口，蓝牙电话，支持在线广播，OTA在线地图升级，语音控制，手势触控 -抬头显示	S	S	S	S	S
"Zhong Xing Jia"	"众行家" 车联网服务	S	S	S	S	S
App Connect	Apple CarPlay, 百度CarLife, MirrorLink	S	S	S	S	S
Wireless Charging	无线充电	O	O	O	O	O
Wifi Hotspot	Wifi无线热点	S	S	S	S	S
2 USB and 220-V outlet in the rear	后排220V插座以及双USB接口	S	S	S	S	S
Sound system "DYNAUDIO Consequence"	DYNAUDIO Consequence 丹拿高级音响系统，杜比7.1功放，输出功率730瓦	-	-	-	S	S
Safety		安全				
3-point seat belts in front with seat belt pretensioners	前后排三点式安全带，前排安全带预紧	S	S	S	S	S
Warning signal/light for seat belts unfastening	安全带未系提醒	S	S	S	S	S
Driver's and front passenger airbags, Front passenger airbag deactivation	前排安全气囊，副驾驶安全气囊控制开关	S	S	S	S	S
Front and rear side airbags, Curtain airbags	前后排侧气囊，贯通式头部气帘	S	S	S	S	S
Knee airbag on driver and front passenger side	驾驶员以及前排乘客侧膝部气囊	S	S	S	S	S
Electronic Stability Control with driver steering recommendation, ABS, ASR, and EDL	电子车身稳定系统（ESP），含防抱死制动系统（ABS），驱动防滑系统（ASR），电子差速锁（EDL）	S	S	S	S	S
Electronic immobilizer	含发动机锁止电子防盗系统	S	S	S	-	-
	含发动机锁止，车内监控，和拖车保护功能的电子防盗系统	-	-	-	S	S
Auto hold	自动驻车	S	S	S	S	S
ISO-FIX anchorage points	ISO-FIX儿童安全座椅接口	S	S	S	S	S
Extended pedestrian protection measures	主动式发动机舱盖	S	S	S	S	S
Tire-pressure monitoring system	主动式胎压监测系统	S	S	S	S	S
Advanced Driver Assistance System		智能驾驶辅助系统				
Driver alert system	疲劳警示系统	S	S	S	S	S
Park Assist, Park distance control in the front and rear, Rear view camera	泊车辅助系统，前后倒车雷达，倒车影像	S	-	-	-	-
Intelligence Park Assist, Area View	智能泊车辅助系统，前后倒车雷达,360°全景影像	-	S	S	S	S
RPA	手机遥控泊车	-	S	S	S	S
Cruise control inc. speed limiter	含限速功能的定速巡航系统	S	-	-	-	-
Adaptive Cruise Control ACC "stop & go" incl. speed limiter	自适应巡航（带跟停功能）及速度限制	-	S	S	S	S
Traffic Sign Recognition	道路交通标识识别系统	-	S	S	S	S
Lane Change system Side Assist w. Rear Traffic Alert	盲点监测/并线辅助系统，含后方交通预警功能	S	S	S	S	S
Lane Keeping system	车道保持辅助系统	S	S	S	S	S
Front Assist with pedestrian detection and city emergency braking	预碰撞安全系统，包含行人监测和低速紧急制动系统	S	S	S	S	S
Travel Assist	Travel Assist 全旅程驾驶辅助系统	-	-	-	S	S
Proactive passenger protection system	预碰撞乘客保护系统	-	-	-	S	S
Night Vision	夜视系统	-	-	-	S	S
Comfort and Convenience		舒适便利				
Air suspension w/ autom. self-leveling suspension, height adjustment and electronic shock absorption control	自适应空气悬挂以及电子减震系统	S	S	S	S	S
All Wheel Steering	全轮转向系统	-	-	-	S	S
Driving Profile Selection	7种驾驶模式选择	-	-	-	-	-
Driving Profile Selection	8种驾驶模式选择	S	S	S	-	-
Offroad Package	越野套件（包含10种驾驶模式以及车底护板）	-	-	-	S	S
2-zone Climatronic with rear air vent	双区独立温控自动空调，含后排空调出风口	S	S	S	-	-
4-zone Climatronic	四区独立温控自动空调	-	-	-	S	S
Clean Air	Clean Air空气净化系统	S	S	S	S	S
Keyless access & Keyless starting system	无钥匙进入与一键启动系统	S	S	S	S	S
Electric luggage compartment opening and closing, Easy Open with Easy Close	电动尾门及尾门感应开合	S	S	S	S	S
Luggage compartment cover with power opening	自动开合后备厢挡板	S	S	S	S	S
Space-saving spare wheel	非全尺寸备胎	S	S	S	S	S
Smoker Package	吸烟者套装	S	S	S	S	S
Equipment Change		市场销售车型的部分配置、规格、装备可能与本目录有所不同，请以实车为准或咨询大众进口汽车有限公司特许经销商				
		S 标准配置 O 选装配置 -无此配置				